## **ORDINANCE NO. 2020-02**

## ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING TIME, PLACE, AND DATE OF ALL REGULAR MEETINGS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 - 2021

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Library Trustees of the La Grange Park Public Library District, Cook County, Illinois:

<u>Section 1:</u> That the regular meetings of the Board of Library Trustees of the La Grange Park Public Library District be held at 7:00 p.m. on the third Wednesday of each month at the La Grange Park Public Library, 555 North La Grange Road, La Grange Park, Illinois, 60526 on the following dates:

July 15, 2020

August 19, 2020

September 16, 2020

October 21, 2020

November 18, 2020

January 20, 2021

February 17, 2021

March 17, 2021

April 21, 2021

May 19, 2021

June 16, 2021

<u>Section 2:</u> Should any section or provision of this ordinance be declared by a Court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, such decision shall not affect the validity of the ordinance as a whole, or any part thereof other than the part so declared to be invalid.

<u>Section 3:</u> All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

Section 4: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon and after its passage and approval.

Passed, approved, adopted, and enacted, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2020.

Board of Library Trustees of the La Grange Park Public Library District

President, Board of Library Trustees La Grange Park Public Library District

Secretary, Board of Library Trustees La Grange Park Public Library District